Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.: CN23SUMK 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
170336408
Seite 1 von 39
Page 1 of 39

Refer to the Technical Documentation and User Manual for further details.
3.2 Ratings and System Details
Type designation SP2500
Input AC 230, 50/60Hz, 1400W, Max
AC output 4x AC 230, 50/60Hz, 2500W, Max
USB output
USB-A Ports: 4x 5Vdc,3A, 9Vdc, 2A, 12Vdc, 1.5A, 18W Max
USB-C Ports: 2x 5Vdc,3A, 9Vdc, 3A, 12Vdc, 3A, 15Vdc, 3A,
20Vdc, 5A,100W Max
Cigar lighter port 1x 13Vdc,10A, 130W Max
DC5521 port 2x 13Vdc,3A, 39W Max
Anderson port 1x 13Vdc,15A, 195W Max
Rated output
power
2500W
Battery type 48V LiFePO4 battery
Battery capacity 2496Wh
Protection class I
Port
AC Mains, DC output port(Length of line< 2m), USB
ports(Length of line< 2m)
Refer to Technical Documentation for further details.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
CN23SUMK 001 Seite 9 von 39
 Page 9 of 39
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A: Discharging with following full load:
1. 4x AC output port(AC 230V/50Hz)+ 4xUSB-A(5V/3A)+ 2xType-C(20V 3A)+Cigar
lighter port+DC5521 port+anderson port
2. 4x AC output port(AC 230V/50Hz)+ 4xUSB-A(9V/2A)+ 2xType-C(20V 3A)+Cigar
lighter port+DC5521 port+anderson port
3. 4x AC output port(AC 230V/50Hz)+ 4xUSB-A(12V/1.5A)+ 2xType-C(20V
3A)+Cigar lighter port+DC5521 port+anderson port
4. 4x AC output port(AC 230V/50Hz)+ 4xUSB-A(12V/1.5A)+ 2xType-C(5V
3A)+Cigar lighter port+DC5521 port+anderson port
5. 4x AC output port(AC 230V/50Hz)+ 4xUSB-A(12V/1.5A)+ 2xType-C(9V
3A)+Cigar lighter port+DC5521 port+anderson port
6. 4x AC output port(AC 230V/50Hz)+ 4xUSB-A(12V/1.5A)+ 2xType-C(12V
3A)+Cigar lighter port+DC5521 port+anderson port
7. 4x AC output port(AC 230V/50Hz)+ 4xUSB-A(12V/1.5A)+ 2xType-C(15V
3A)+Cigar lighter port+DC5521 port+anderson port
The EUTs were terminated with an appropriate load in order to make the output
current of the EUTs reach the rated values
B: Discharging with half load: the EUTs were terminated with an appropriate load in
order to make the output current of the EUTs reach half of the rated values
C: Charging
D: Battery powered + AC output
Refer to User Manual for further details.
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Technical Documentation for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
PCB Layout
Circuit Diagram
Rating Label
User Manual
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
CN23SUMK 001 Seite 10 von 39
 Page 10 of 39
4 Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Emission: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest
possible radiation level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the